SINESS FEE SCHEDULE

PERSONAL &BU
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ACCOUNT RESEAICN (JDEF NOUI) oot s s sssees $25.00
ACH Origination (PEF MONTN) w....ceeeeeeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssss s $25.00
ACH NOLIfICAtION OF CRANGE w.coooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $3.00
Analysis Checking Fees: Charge per check, ACH, or other debit item ..., $0.15
Analysis Checking Fees: Charge per depROSItEA ITEIM ... evesssses s ssssssssssons $0.12
Analysis Checking Fees: Monthly mainteNancCe ChArge ... oo $15.00
Cash Management ONIINE BaNKING™ ... oo sssssssssssssssssss oo sssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssans $30.00
CaShier's CHECKS (CUSTOMIEIS) .. sssss s ssssesssssss s ss st s ssss st $10.00
Chargeback Fee on ReturnNed DePROSIt IEEIMS ..o ssssssssessssssessesssense s $10.00
ACH CREIGEIACK weeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssss s eeeeseeseseeseee $7.00
CANAAIAN COIBCTION .o ssssssssseee e sssssssssssssse s ssssssssssss e ssssssssssssseee s ssssssssssssssseseseesssssssssees $25.00
(@00 TN (=T ¢ 1 ) 0000000000000 $0.12
CUITENCY (PEF SErAP OF TOO) w.oeeeeeveeeeeeeeesesescessesees s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssessesesssssssssssssssessesssssssssssssees $1.00
Currency (per $1,000.00 AEPOSIEEA) ... eeeeeseeeeeeeeeeesesseesesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees $1.00
Collection Items- International plus any fees by DIrawee Fl ... ceviennnsesssessssssssssssssssssssssnes $40.00
Commercial Capture SErvIiCe PEI MONTN™ ... esssee $65.00
Debit Card Replacement (in excess of 2 per year w/ the exception of compromise) ... $10.00
Dormant ACCOUNt FEE (IDEF MONTN) .ttt $3.00
Escrow Manager SErviCe (D& MONTN) ... $50.00
GaATNISNIMNENTS AN LEVIES .ottt ess s s sese s s ss s se s s s s se s se s sssesssesesasesesesesssesssasesasesesssasesanees $75.00
Insufficient Funds Charge per item (Fee is imposed for overdrafts created by checks, in

person withdrawals, or by other eleCtroNIC MEANS) ... $35.00
Monthly Service Charge- non analysis business checking aCCOUNLS ... $15.00
Non Cash Courier Service (up to 4 scheduled pickups per MoNth) ... $40.00
Non Cash Courier Service (up to 12 scheduled pickups per MoNth)........ oo $75.00
Non Cash Courier Service (up to 20 scheduled pickups per MONtN) ... $125.00
Online Banking (DUSINESS @Nd [PDEISONAI) ..o evesseeessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnans FREE
Online Bill Pay (DUSINESS, PEF MONTN) ... ssss s $10.00
Online Bill Pay (personal, Per MONTN) ™™ ... essssses FREE
Overdraft Charges per item (Fee is imposed for overdrafts created by checks, in person
withdrawals, or by other @le@CtrONIC MEANS) ... $35.00
POSItiVe Pay SEIVICE, PEI MNONTIN ... s s ss s sss s ssnesssnen $40.00
SEOP PAYMIENT CRAIGE ....oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssss s ssssssssssssss $25.00
SWeEEP-Credit LING, PEI MNONTIN ... e $150.00
VIS@ G CAIT oo eeeeee e esese e s e 222 e s seeses s eeeees $3.00
Wire Transfer (AOmMEStIC OULGOING) ... sssaenens $15.00
Wire Transfer (fOreign OULGOING) ..o eeeeseseeesseeessseseessssssee s ssssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssnssnees $45.00
Zero Balance ACCOUNL SEIVICE, PEF MONTI ......ececeeeecceeeeeesseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseesseessesees e $50.00

*$6.00 per account over 10
*Bank retains ownership of scanning equipment
**|f service is not used at least 1 bill pay per month, a monthly fee will be charged
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